
2015 Irish Road Racing Championships

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

Moto 3   (125cc GP)  Class.  7 Rounds

1 Paul Jordan   Champion 129 3 Race Wins Magherafelt

2 Nigel Moore 108  Dungannon

3 Paul Robinson 94 1 Race Win Ballymoney

4 Neil Kernohan 79 Ballymena

5 Sam Wilson 70 2 Race Win Ballymena

6 Adam McLean 51 1 Race Win Tobermore

7 Sam Dunlop 50 Ballymoney

8 Sean Leonard 45 Dublin

9 Jack Sands 29  Magherafelt

10 Stephen Boyes 26 England

11 Sarah Boyes 25 England

12 Jamie O'Brien 20 England

 Peter McKillop 20 Lisburn

13 Melissa Kennedy 18 Enniskillen

14 Sean O'Neill 16 Athboy

15 Craig Gibbson 15 Maghera

16 Conor Behan 13 England

17 Shaun Anderson 10 Banbridge

 James Kelly 10 Mullingar

 Ed Manly 10 Ashbourne

18 Stephen Lynd 9 Glengormley

19 Derek Clark 7 England

20 John McAllister 6 Larne

21 Paul Hedison 5 England

 Jerry Coleman 5 Co Cork

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Armoy Road Races  -  Faugheen Road Races - Killalane Road Races

"No round at Walderstown"
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Lightweight  400 / 450cc  Class.  8 Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 David Howard   Champion 107 1 Race Win Skerries

2 Michal Dokoupil 95 3 Race Wins Czech Republic

3 Seamus Elliott 93.5 2 Race Win Ballymoney

4 Paul Gartland 59 Ederney

5 Mark Shiels 58.5 Duleek

6 Stephen Morrison 58 Stoneyford

7 Ian Morrell 45 1 Race Win Portstewart

8 Vic Allan 44.4 Scotland

9 Lian Greene 43 Co Wicklow

10 Alastair Bayley 41 England

11 Scott Miller 31.5 Scotland

12 Brian Loughlin 26.5 Castleblaney

13 Ryan Farquhar 25 1 Race Win Dungannon

14 Darryl Tweed 24 Ballymoney

15 Adrain Logue 22 Belfast

16 Aaron Boyd 21.5 Ballymoney

17 Alan Johnston 19.5 Newtownards

18 Ian Simpson 18 Armoy

19 Paddy McColgan 16 Bleary

20 Robert Gordon 15 Portglenone

21 Robert Cairns 13 Portadown

22 Gavin Brown 11 England

23 Jerry Coleman 10 Co Cork

 Richard Ford 10 England

24 Derek Wilkie 9 Scotland

 Yvonne Montgomery 9 Carryduff

25 Davie Black 8 Coleraine

 Gerard Cummins 8 Kilkenny

26 Rikki McGovern 6 England

 Dale Gordon 6 Portglenone

27 Stuart Rayner 5.5 England

28 Mick Jordan 5 Dublin

 Dave Walsh 5 Aghadowey

29 Veronika Hankocyova 4 Czech Republic

 Jason Floody 4 Drogheda

30 Peter Fletcher 3 Antrim

 Stephen "Cargo" Carr 3 Greenisland

 Kevin "Ago" Murphy 3 Isle of Man

31 Mark Shields 1 Ballymena

"Following the Stewards meeting Michal Dokoupil withdrew his protest and asked to

be withdrawn from the result of the 400cc class"

 

 

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Walderstown "Race of the South  -  Armoy Road Races  -  Faugheen Road Races -

Killalane  Road Races

650cc  Supertwin  Class.  8 Rounds
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Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Derek McGee   Champion 181 6 Race Win Mullingar

2 Michal Dokoupil 80 Czech Republic

3 Conor Behan 76 England

4 Paul Jordan 73 Magherafelt

5 Andy Farrell 43 Skerries

6 Mark Shiels 40 Duleek

7 Jamie Hamilton 36  Blaayclare

 Paul Gartland 36 Ederney

8 James Cowton 26 England

 John Horgan 26 Cork

 Stephen McKnight 26 Banbridge

9 Michael Dunlop 25 1 Race Win Ballymoney

9 Ryan Farquhar 25 1 Race Win Dungannon

10 Dave Lumsden 25 Skerries

 Noel Bertram 25 Naul

11 Adam McLean 24 Toberrmore

12 Alan Bonner 22 Stamullen

13 Michael Sweeney 20  Skerries

14 Andy Lawson 19 Scotland

15 Rhys Hardisty 16 Wales

 Callum Laidlaw 16 England

16 Sean Connolly 15 Co Waterford

17 James Chawke 14 Limerick

18 Paddy McColgan 13 Bleary

 Maria Costello 13 England

19 Vinny Brennan 12 Morington

20 Alan Kenny 11 Mountnugent

 Christian Elkin 11 Randalstown

 Thomas Whitmore 11 Gorey

21 Ian Pert 9 Scotland

 Paul O'Rourke 9 Skerries

 Philip Crosbie 9 Monaghan

 Brendan Glover 9 Doneraile

22 Stuart Rayner 8 England

23 Ben Rea 7 England

 Brian Coomey 7 Cork

24 Ian Morrell 6 Portstewart

 Des Butler 6 Churchtown

 Darren James 6 Canada

 Cathal Phelan 6 Faugheen

 Paul Hurley 6 Cork

25 Colin Bowles 5 Ballincollig

 Martin Currams 5 Tramore

26 Brad Vicars 4 England

 Stephen McKeown 4 Maghera

 Brian Loughlin 4 Monaghan

27 Michael Russell 3 England

 Kris Duncan 3 Scotland

 Stephen Davison 3 Lurgan

28 Ronnie Scott 2 Castledawson
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 Stephen Horne 2 Scotland

 Donnachach Healy 2 Cork

29 Dominic Herbertson 1 England

 Denis Lynch 1 Cork

 Jordan McFerran 1 Carrowdore

Rounds Held. Cookstown "100" - Tandraghee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Walderstown "Race of the South"  - Aromy Road Races - Faugheen Road Races -

Killalane Road Races

Superbike  Class.  8 Rounds

Places Name Points Race Wins Town

1 William Dunlop  Champion 137 1 Race Win Ballymoney
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2 Derek Sheils 131 3 Race Wins Dublin

3 Derek McGee 104 Mullingar

4 John Walsh 67 Kilkenny

5 Guy Martin  Eng 50 2 Race Wins England

6 Seamus Elliott 50 Ballymoney

7 Alan Bonner 46 1 Race Win Co Meath

8 Michael Dunlop 38 1 Race Win Ballymoney

9 Jamie Hamilton 31 Ballyclare

10 Brian McCormack 30 Waterford

11 Alan Kenny 29 Mountnugent

12 Thomas Maxwell 28 Mullingar

13 Dean Harrison 27 England

14 Alan Connor 23 Duleek

15 Conor Behan 21 England

16 Andy Farrell 20 Skerries

 Paul Jordan 20 Magerafelt

17 Michael Sweeney 19 Skerries

18 Stephen McKnight 18 Banbridge

19 Andy Lawson 16 Scotland

 Davy Morgan 16 Saintfield

20 Paul Cranston 14 Dungannon

 James Cowton 14 England

21 Graham Kennedy 12 Co Wexford

 Kevin Fitzpatrick 12 Oldcastle

22 Billy Redmayne 11 Isle of Man

23 Colin Stephenson 10 England

 Paul Gartland 10 Ederney

 Ryan Farquhar 10 Dungannon

24 Dennis Booth 9 Kells Co Antrim

25 Stephen Thompson 8 Crumlin

 Noel Carroll 8 Laois

26 Richard McLoughlin 7 Co Sligo

 Damien Horan 7 Co Westmeath

27 Joe Newbould 6 England

 Michael Dokoupil 6 Czech Republic

28 Frank Gallagher 5 England

 Callum Laidlaw 5 England

29 James Neesom 3 England

  Stephen Horne 3  Scotland

 Fabrice Faivre 3 France

30 David Lewis 1 Wales

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Walderstown "Race of the South" -  Armoy Road Races - Faugheen Road Races -

Killalane Road Races

   Junior  Support  Class.   (250cc GP / SS 400cc / 650cc Twins).  7 Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Brian Coomey   Champion   121 2 Race Win Cork

2 Tommy Henry     98 2 Race Win Armoy
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3 Adam McLean     91 3 Race Win Tobermore

4 John Horgan    81 Co Cork

5 Noel Bertram    69 Co Dublin

6 Stephen McKown    49 Maghera

7 Brendan Glover 39 Dublin

8 Stephen Morrison 29 Stoneyford

9 David Howard 27 Skerries

10 Ben Rea 20 England

11 Veronika Hankocy 23 Czech Rep

12 James Chawke 26 Limerick

13 Wayne Sheehan 19 Co Cork

 Darryl Tweed 19 Ballymoney

 Philip Crosbie 19 Co Monaghan

 Thomas Whitmore 19 Gorey

14 Liam Greene 17  Co Cork

 Barry Sheehan 17 Co Cork

15 Timothy Elwood 16 Lisburn

16 Colin Bowles 15 Ballincollig

17 Scott Miller 14 Scotland

 Paul O'Rourke 14 Skerries

18 Paul Hurley 13 Co Cork

19 Robert Gordon 12 Portglemone

20 John Cahill 10 Stradbally

 Anthony Ambler 10 England

 Vinny Brennan 10 Mornington

21 Jordan McFerran 9 Carrowdore

22 Mick Jordan 8 Dublin

 Ian Simpson 8 Armoy

23 Brian Loughlin 7 Castleblaney

24 John Scott 6 Carryduff

25 Stephen Davison 5 Lurgan

 Philip Drennan 5 Coleraine

 Andy McAllister 5 Bangor

 Cathal Phelan 5 Faugheen

26 Ian Pert 4 Scotland

 Vic Allan 4 Scotland

 Jason Floody 4 Drogheda

27 Stuart Rayner 3 England

28 David Howard 2 Bangor

 Tommy Heaphy 2 Ballyporeen

 Andrew McMullan 2 Ballynahinch

 Martin Currams 2 Tramore

29 Stephen Carr 1 Greenisland

 

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Armoy Road Races - Faugheen Road Races - Killalane Road Races

Senior  Support  Class.  8  Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Kevin Fitzpatrick  Champion 165 5 Race Win Oldcastle

2 Dean Campbell 106 1 Race Win Cookstown

3 Seanie Smith 92 Ballyjamesduff
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4 Stephen Tobin 71 1 Race Win Kinsale

5 Ryan Maher 55 Swanlinbar

6 Darryl Tweed 52 Ballymoney

7 Brian Coomey 51 Cork

 Timothy Elwood 51 Lisburn

8 Stephen Casey 47 Bishopstown

9 Tommy Henry 42 Armoy

10 Joe Newbould 31 England

11 Stephen Procter 25 1 Race Win England

12 Paul Swords 23 Maynooth

13 John O'Donovan 21 Co Cork

14 Paul Fallon 19 Ballyjamesduff

15 Stephen Degnan 17 England

16 Martin Currans 16 Tramore

17 John Cahill 15 Stradbally

 Adrain Logue 15 Belfast

18 Ian Simpson 14 Ballymoney

 William Hara 14 Coleraine

19 Ben Rea 13 England

20 Rodney Little 12 Bangor

21 David Holland 11 Dromore

 Darragh Trappe 11 Ballinasole

22 Dario Cecconi 10 Bishopstown

23 Allan Brodie 9 Scotland

 Christopher Watson 9 England

24 Sean Ridley 8 England

 Kris Duncan 8 Scotland

25 Andy McPherson 7 England

 Stephen McKeown 7 Maghera

26 Gary O'Brien 6 Limerick

 David Lewis 6 Wales

27 Fabrice Faivre 5 France

 Gavin Brown 5 England

 Jason Corcoran 5 Isle of Man

 Steven Clarke 5 Belfast

 Michael Hoey 5 Dundalk

28 Derek Wilson 4 Scotland

 Stephen Morrison 4 Stoneyford

 Tam Nicholl 4 Ballymena

 Eugene Morahan 4 Granard

 Robert Cairns 4 Portadown

 Richard Duncan 4 Scotland

29 Derek Wilkie 3 Swcotland

30 Damien Horgan 2 Dundalk

31 Trevor Matthewson 1 Strangford

 

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Walderstown "Race of the South" - Armoy Road Races - Faugheen Road Races - 

Killalane Road Races
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250cc  Classic  Bike  Class.  8  Rounds 

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Philip Shaw   Champion 175 7 Race Wins England

2 Gary Hutton 136 1 Race Win Newtownhamilton

3 Richard Ford 96  England

4 Alex McVicker 90 Ballymoney
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5 Robert Wright 84 Larne

6 Brian Mateer 46  Glengormley

7 Thomas Hogg 43 Dundrum

8 Trevor Stewart 36 Dungannon

9 Andy Hunt 29 England

10 David Crawford 26 Newry

11 Alan "Bud" Jackson 20 England

12 Dave Brough 15 England

13 Thomas Craig 9 Londonderry

14 Allen Gibson 7 Dundrum

 350cc  Classic  Bike  Class.  8 Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Barry Davidson  Champion 125 5 Race Win Ballymena

2 Ed Manly 90 2 Race Wins Ashbourne

3 Sean Leonard 85 Portrane

4 Freddie Stewart  Champion 79 Monaghan

5 Ian Thompson 61 Armagh

6 Davie Hastings 58 Scotland

7 Herbie Ronan 52 Ashbourne

8 Billy Lyle 48 Draperstown

9 Nigel Moore 45 1 Race Win Bush

10 Sean Henry 45 Dunboyne

11 Sam Kinkead 41 Belfast

12 Mark Johnston 36 Dromore

13 Bobby McMullam 35 Scotland

14 George Stinson 29 Armagh

15 Bryan Allan 26 Scotland

15 Gearoid Hoare 26 WexfordA

16 Willie Wilson 22 Glasnevin

17 Gary Jamison 16 Newtownabbey

18 Kevin Callan 14 Navan

19 Tom Frazer 13 Belfast

20 John Jones 10 England

20 Ian Thompson 10 Carlow

21 Sandy Brown 7 Newry

22 Stuart Robinson 5 England

22 Pat Murray 5 Kildalkey

23 Tony Willis 4 Cork

23 Ivan Crowe 4 Wicklow

 

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

"100" - Walderstown "Race of the South" - Armoy Road Races - Faugheen Road Races

Killalane Road Races

500cc  Classic  Bike  Class.  8 Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Freddie Stewart  Champion 154 3 Race Wins Emyvlae

2 Ed Manly 95 3 Race Wins Ashbourne

3 Billy Lyle 89 Draperstown

4 Gary Hutton 47  Newtownhamilton

5 Sam Kinkead 44 Belfast
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6 Barry Davidson 41 1 Race Win Ballymena

6 Noel Bertram 41 Co Dublin

7 Alan Brew 40  Isle of Man

8 Ryan Farquhar 25 1 Race Win Dungannon

9 John Pemberton 23 England

10 Paul Coward 20 England

10 Wattie Brown 20 Scotland

11 Kevin Callan 18 Navan

12 Jeremy McWilliams 16 Glengormley

12 Patrick Walker 16 England

13 Pat Murray 13 Kildalkey

14 Nigel Moore 11 Bush

14 Gary Jamison 11 Newtownabbey

14 Richard Lambourne 11 England

15 Sean Henry 10 Dunboyne

15 Martin Lyons 10 Hillsborough

16 John Jones 9 England

17 Alex McVicker 8 Ballymoney

17 Davie Hastings 8 Scotland

17 Stuart Robinson 8 England

18 Thomas Hogg 6 Dundrum

19 Ian Boyd 4 Ballymoney

1000cc  Classic  Bike  Class.  78 Rounds

1 Richard Ford   Champion 155 3 Race Win England

2 Robert McCrum 125 5 Race Win Ballygawley

3 Trevor Stewart 84 Newmills

4 John Scott 32 Carryduff

5 Dave Brough 29 England

6 Chris McGahan 20 Isle of Man

7 Trevor Ruffus 16 England

Rounds Held.  Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Walderstown "Race of the South"  -  Armoy Road Races - Faugheen Road Races -

Killalane Road Races

250cc GP   Class.  6 Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 Neil Kernohan   Champion 105 3 Race Wins Ballymena

2 Paul Robinson 62.5 Ballymoney

3 Tommy Henry 59.5 Armoy

4 Sam Wilson 50 2 Race Win Ballymena

5 John Ella 44 Dunleer

6 Michael Sweeney 24 Skerries
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7 Michael Dunlop 20 Ballymoney

8 James Cowton 13 England

9 Davy Morgan 12.5 1 Race Win Saintfield

10 Brian Mateer 11 Glengormley

11 Connor Behan 10 England

12 Derek Clark 8 England

13 Bryan Harding 7 Crumlin

Rounds Held.  Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"  -  Armoy Road 

Races  -  Faugheen Road Races - Killalane Road Races

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

Avon Tyres  Irish Supertwin  Class. 15 Rounds. (Roads and Short Circuits)

1 Christian Elkin 177 2 Race Win Randlestown

2 Ross Patterson 173 2 Race Wins Antrim

3 Dave Butler 109 1 Race Win Dublin

4 Adam McLean 106 3 Race Wins Magherafelt

5 Derek McGee 95 3 Race Win Mullingar

6 Aaron Clifford 94 2 Race Wins Co Meath
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7 Luke Hazlett 84 Antrim

8 Mark McConville 82 Drogheda

9 Jamie Hamilton 65 1 Race Win Ballyclare

10 Jason Cash 62 Dublin

11 Kevin Baker 57 Co Clare

 Vinny Brennan 57 Meath

12 James Chawke 53 Limerick

13 Jonny Hanna 48 Antrim

14 Paul Jordan 43 Magherafelt

15 Kia McGreevy 42 Ballynahinch

16 Michal Dokoupil 40 Czech Republic

 Chris Hillis 40 Belfast

17 Des Butler 38 Dublin

18 Connor Behan 36 England

19 John Bowden 31 Ballygarvin

20 Thomas Molloy 27 Westmeath

21 Daryl Duffy 26 Co Monaghan

22 Ryan Farquhar 25 1 Race Win Dungannon

23 Brendan Glover 25 Dublin

24 Stephen McKeown 22 Maghera

 Alan Bonner 22 Stamullen

25 Paul Gartland 21 Ederney

26 John Horgan 20 Cork

 Mark Shiels 20 Duleek

27 Terry Bradley 19 Dublin

28 Andy Farrell 18 Skerries

29 Daniel Annett 17 Bangor

30 Ryys Hardisty 16 Wales

 Craig Ringland 16 Newtownards

31 Andrew McMullan 15 Ballynahinch

 Sean Connolly 15 Co Waterford

 David Lumsden 15 Skerries

 Wayne Sheehan 15 Cork

 Jonny Hamill 15 Lisburn

32 Paddy McColgan 13 Bleary

 James Cowton 13 England

33 Paul Hurley 12 Cork

34 Colin Bowles 11 Ballincollig

35 Stephen McKnight 10 Banbridge

 Liam Chawke 10 Limerick

36 Ian Pert 9 Scotland

 Andy Lawson 9 Scotland

37 Stuart Rayner 8 England

 Johnny McCay 8 Belfast

38 Brian Coomey 7 Cork

 Callum Laidlaw 7 Scotland

 Conor McCarthy 7 Waterfall

39 Darren James 6 Canada

40 Thomas Whitmore 5 Gorey

 Ben Mullane 5 Cork

 Ian McGarrigle 5 Co Donegal



2015 Irish Road Racing Championships

41 Cathal Phelan 4 Faugheen

 Shane McGrinder 4 Strabane

 Eimear O'Farrell 4 Nenagh

 Nicole Lynch 4 Dublin

42 Kris Duncan 3 Scotland

43 Ronnie Scott 2 Castledawson

44 Graham Walters 1 Dublin

 Stephen Doherty 1

Rounds held

Kirkistown  6th April 2 rounds

Tandragee "100" 1st May 1 round

Mondello Park 10th May 2 rounds

Mondello Park 13th June 3 rounds

Kells Road Races 21st June 1 round

Skerries "100" 3rd July 1 round

Armoy Road Races 24th July 1 round

Supersport  Class.  9 Rounds

Place Name Points Race Wins Town

1 William Dunlop   Champion 225 9  Race Wins Ballymoney

2 Derek McGee 151 Mullingar

3 Seamus Elliott 111 Ballymoney

4 John Walsh 66 Kilkenny

5 Paul Jordan 52 Magherafelt

6 Thomas Maxwell 49 Mullingar

7 Dean Harrison 48 England

8 Derek Sheils 45 Dublin
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9 Guy Martin 40 England

10 Graham Kennedy 33 Wexford

11 Sam Wilson 31 Ballymena

12 Jamie Hamilton 29 Ballyclare

13 Andy Farrell 28 Skerries

14 Michal Dokoupil 26 Czech Republic

15 Billy Redmayne 24 Isle of Man

16 Connor Behan 22 England

17 Brian McCormack 19 Waterford

18 Davy Morgan 18 Saintfield

19 James Kelly 17 Mullingar

19 Andy Lawson 17 Scotland

20 Stephen Tobin 15 Kinsale

21 Paul Cranston 14 Bush

21 James Cowton 14 England

22 Keith Amor 13 Scotland

23 Colin Stephenson 12 England

23 Ryan Maher 12 Swanlinbar

24 Richard McLoughlin 11 Sligo

24 Neil Kernohan 11 Ballymena

25 Paul Fallon 10 Ballyjamesduff

26 Michael Sweeney 9 Skerries

26 John O'Donovan 9 Cork

27 Dean Campbell 7 Cookstown

28 Joe Newbold 6 England

28 Stephen Procter 6 England

28 Christian Elkin 6 Randalstown

29 James Neesom 5 England

29 Dennis Booth 5 Kells Co Antrim

29 Damien Mulleady 5 Longford

30 Alan Brodie 4 Scotland

30 David Lumsden 4 Skerries

30 Callum Laidlaw 4 England

31 Phil Archer 3 Dungannon

31 Stephen Casey    Cork 3  Cork

32 Tommy Henry 2 Armoy

32 Dario Cecconi 2 Italy

33 David Lewis 1 Wales

Rounds Held. Cookstown "100" - Tandragee "100" - Kells Road Races - Skerries "100"

Walderstown "Race of the South - Armoy Road Races  2 rounds-Faugheen Road Races - Killalane Road Races


